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1 1 4303

PADMA 

THUMMA NARSINGARAO Female BC-B 10.06.1987 37 GNM 2012 12 1900 1698 89.37 NIL NO NO Local 9 10 67.03 86.0263 2 10 BCB Backlog APVVP

2 2 6191

KONADA 

NARASAMMA Appanna Female BC-A 14.07.1988 36 GNM 2013 11 1900 1546 81.37 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 61.03 86.0263 7 11 OC 30% 1

3 3 600

KALLA 

SHAKUNTHALA

KALLA 

APPARAO Female BC-B 07.06.1991 33 GNM 2012 12 1900 1544 81.26 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 60.95 85.9474 7 13 OC 30% 2

4 4 5114

Savaraparapu 

Pavani 

Savaraparapu 

gowru Female BC-B 13.07.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1542 81.16 NIL NO NO Local 14.5 10 60.87 85.3684 7 15 OC 30% 3

5 5 5469

GANDIPALLI 

VIJAYA

G SANKARA 

RAO Female SC 16.06.1988 36 GNM 2010 14 1900 1524 80.21 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 60.16 85.1579 6 27 SC Backlog DPH&FW

6 6 5261

VUNDURU 

SANTHI

VUNDURU 

SRIRAMULU Female SC 15.07.1989 35 GNM 2010 14 1900 1516 79.79 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 59.84 84.8421 7 17 OC 30% 4

7 7 6215

REDDI 

RAJESWARI

REDDI 

SATHIBABU Female BC-D 12.04.1994 30 GNM 2016 8 1900 1584 83.37 NIL NO NO Local 14 8 62.53 84.5263 7 23 OC 30% 5

8 8 2134 Kota Srilatha Kota.sanyasayya Female ST 01.06.1993 31 GNM 2019 5 1800 1546 85.89 NIL NO NO Local 15 5 64.42 84.4167 OC 30% 6

9 9 6192

ANAPARTHI 

RAMAKRISHNA MAHALAKSHMI Female BC-B 04.04.1987 37 GNM 2013 11 1900 1503 79.11 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 59.33 84.3289 OC W 30% 2

10 10 7338 Killada lakshmi Mariyanna Female SC 01.12.1989 35 GNM 2011 13 1900 1499 78.89 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 59.17 84.1711 OC 30% 8

11 11 6235

M Rekha 

Prasanthi

M Chinna 

Gurappa Female SC 12.06.1995 29 GNM 2016 8 1900 1547 81.42 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 15 8 61.07 84.0658 OC 30% 9

12 12 7472

AGATHANA 

CHINATHALLI

A 

SIMHACHALAM Female SC 01.06.1993 31 GNM 2015 9 1900 1644 86.53 NIL NO NO Local 10 9 64.89 83.8947 OC EX 30%

13 13 3610

BHUPATHI 

JYOTHI

BHUPATHI 

GANGU NAIDU 

(LATE) Female BC-D 10.05.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1491 78.47 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 58.86 83.8553 BCD 30% 1

14 14 5857

RAMANABOIENA 

ROJA RANI

RAMANABOIEN

A THIRUPATHI 

RAO Female BC-D 01.07.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1516 79.79 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 59.84 83.8421 BCD 30% 2

SELECTION LIST OF STAFF NURSES RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION NO.01/2025 OF REGIONAL DIRECTOR OF MEDCICAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, ZONE-1, VISAKHAPATNAM AS ON 13-05-2025

The Counseling will be held to the candidates from Sl No. 01 to 60 on 22.05.2025



15 15 3010

Madala 

Durgamma 

Madala Demudu ( 

Late ) Female SC 11.10.1989 35 GNM 2014 10 1900 1513 79.63 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 59.72 83.7237 SC 30% 1

16 16 325 P.b.lalitha rani Pothuraju Female ST 05.06.1992 32 GNM 2015 9 1900 1508 79.37 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 59.53 83.5263 ST 30% 1

17 17 7433

GODUGOTI 

JHANSI

GODUGOTI 

RAJESWARA 

RAO Female BC-B 24.07.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1480 77.89 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 58.42 83.4211 BCB 30% 1

18 18 1927 SIREESHA DOLA

SURYA 

NARAYANA Female BC-D 09.07.1987 37 GNM 2010 14 1900 1475 77.63 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 58.22 83.2237 BCD 30% 3

19 19 2309 Kadraka Bhargavi Kadraka somesh Female ST 04.06.1996 28 GNM 2017 7 1900 1548 81.47 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 61.11 83.1053 OC 70% 1

20 20 5331

MUGADA Tulasi 

Rani Eswara rao Female BC-D 04.05.1996 28 GNM 2017 7 1900 1539 81.00 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 60.75 82.7500 OC 70% 2

21 22 3149 Arika.lalitha Arika.tirupathi Female ST 02.07.1994 30 GNM 2017 7 1900 1529 80.47 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 60.36 82.3553 OC 70% 3

22 24 4837

Mudedla 

srilakshmi Simhachalam Female BC-D 21.06.1998 26 GNM 2018 6 1800 1491 82.83 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 62.13 82.1250 OC 70% 4

23 25 3905

KATHARAJU 

DEVI

KATHARAJU 

DEMUDU Female ST 19.06.1991 33 GNM 2012 12 1900 1439 75.74 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 56.80 81.8026 OC 70% 5

24 26 1940

JAKKALA 

UMADEVI

J 

NAGESWARAO Female SC 20.01.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1462 76.95 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 57.71 81.7105 SC 30% 2

25 27 4661

Sangamreddy 

Alekhya Prasada rao Female OC 31.07.1998 26 GNM 2018 6 1800 1454 80.78 NIL NO NO Local 15 6 60.58 81.5833 OC 70% 6

26 28 2071 Badam geetha 

D/0 Badam 

kondala rao Female BC-D 25.06.1993 31 GNM 2014 10 1900 1433 75.42 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 56.57 81.5658 OC 70% 7

27 29 242 BADUGU VIJAYA

BADUGU 

SURYANARAYA

NA Female SC 04.07.1993 31 GNM 2015 9 1900 1455 76.58 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 57.43 81.4342 SC 30% 3

28 30 1307

PUTTA MODA 

MANI KUMARI

PUTTA RAMANA 

PANTULU Female EWS 12.04.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1429 75.21 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 56.41 81.4079 EWS 30% 1

29 31 5233 Gudivada Revathi 

D/o Gudivada 

China damudu Female BC-A 15.04.1990 34 GNM 2011 13 1900 1450 76.32 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 57.24 81.2368 BCA 30% 1

30 32 755

BODDU 

SUNITHA

BODDU 

VENKUNAIDU Female BC-D 01.07.1991 33 GNM 2012 12 1900 1424 74.95 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 56.21 81.2105 OC 70% 8

31 33 7322

OSIPALLI 

PADMAVATHI

OSIPALLI 

RAMANA Female BC-A 02.01.1994 30 GNM 2015 9 1900 1482 78.00 NIL NO NO Local 13.6 9 58.50 81.1000 BCA 30% 2

32 34 2844

NURUKURTHI 

NAGALAKSHMI N RAMANA Female SC 01.07.1988 36 GNM 2010 14 1900 1420 74.74 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 15 10 56.05 81.0526 SC 30% 4



33 35 7125

Sarvasuddi 

vinaykumar 

Sarvasuddi 

appalanaidu Male BC-D 15.08.1997 27 GNM 2018 6 1900 1546 81.37 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 61.03 81.0263 OC 70% 9

34 36 4310 Md Meena Kumari

MD Shaik 

anthony Female BC-E 15.06.1994 30 BSC (N) 2015 9 2700 2079 77.00 NIL NO NO Local 14 9 57.75 80.7500 4 44 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

35 37 5479 ARASADA sai 

ARASADA 

raghuram Female BC-B 10.06.1993 31 GNM 2014 10 1900 1487 78.26 NIL NO NO Local 12 10 58.70 80.6974 BCB 30% 2

36 38 7660

CHINNAMMADU 

DEVADI BABULU Female SC 10.07.1986 38 GNM 2015 9 1800 1360 75.56 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 56.67 80.6667 SC 30% 5

37 39 4653

KILARI 

CHINNAMMULU

KILARI 

PYDITHALLI Female BC-D 18.02.1993 31 GNM 2016 8 1900 1457 76.68 NIL NO NO Local 15 8 57.51 80.5132 OC 70% 10

38 40 7043 P.S. MONICA

C. SIVARAMA 

KRISHNAN Female BC-B 16.10.1992 32 BSC (N) 2013 11 2600 1921 73.88 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 55.41 80.4135 BCB 30% 3

39 41 5205

MEDAPUREDDI 

RAMALAKSHMI

MEDAPUREDDI 

PYDIRAJU Female BC-D 12.06.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1428 75.16 PH HH NO NO Local 14 10 56.37 80.3684 6 31 OC PH HH Backlog DPH&FW

40 42 4857

BURLE 

JYOTSHNA

BURLE 

RAMBABU Female BC-D 15.07.1991 33 GNM 2014 10 1900 1427 75.11 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 56.33 80.3289 OC 70% 11

41 43 7474 PAPATI PRIYA PAPATI RAJU Female BC-D 15.06.1991 33 GNM 2018 6 1800 1447 80.39 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 60.29 80.2917 OC 70% 12

42 44 7347 Karri Durgadevi Karri Sattibabu Female BC-D 10.12.1993 31 BSC (N) 2015 9 2700 2026 75.04 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 56.28 80.2778 OC 70% 13

43 45 1749 GOLLI ARUNA

GOLLI 

NARSIMHAMUR

THY Female BC-D 14.06.1991 33 GNM 2015 9 1900 1422 74.84 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 56.13 80.1316 OC 70% 14

44 46 5770

MUTAKA 

SWATHI

MUTAKA 

APPARAO Female ST 26.11.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1458 76.74 NIL NO NO Local 12.5 10 57.55 80.0526 OC 70% 15

45 47 3525 Vanapalli Madhuri V.venkatarao Female BC-B 13.08.1996 28 BSC (N) 2017 7 2700 2085 77.22 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 57.92 79.9167 OC W 70% 5

46 48 2861

PALAKA 

SWARNA LATHA SWAMY NAIDU Female ST 03.06.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1473 77.53 NIL NO NO Local 11.6 10 58.14 79.7447 OC 70% 17

47 49 4850

RETTA  

VENKATA 

PADMAVATHI

RETTA 

POLAYYA Female BC-A 25.08.1995 29 GNM 2016 8 1900 1462 76.95 NIL NO NO Local 14 8 57.71 79.7105 OC W 70% 7

48 51 3105

Chinthala. 

Maheswari

Chinnam 

Naidu(Late) Female BC-D 15.07.1988 36 GNM 2009 15 1900 1384 72.84 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 54.63 79.6316 OC 70% 19

49 53 3995 Marigela Madhuri Marigela.yerrayya Female ST 30.06.1992 32 GNM 2015 9 1900 1409 74.16 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 55.62 79.6184 OC 70% 20

50 54 4915

MAILAPALLI 

DEVI ARJUNA Female SC 05.08.1993 31 GNM 2014 10 1900 1407 74.05 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 55.54 79.5395 OC 70% 21



51 55 7816

VENKATALAKSH

MI YEGIREDDI KRISHNA Female BC-D 06.06.1987 37 GNM 2009 15 1900 1404 73.89 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 55.42 79.4211 OC EX  70% 1

52 56 3878

Animireddi 

Yerrayyamma Yerranna Female BC-B 05.07.1987 37 GNM 2009 15 1900 1377 72.47 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 54.36 79.3553 OC Ex W 70% 1

53 57 8267 Ramalakshmi Bali Thowdu Female BC-D 01.06.1987 37 GNM 2009 15 1900 1402 73.79 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 55.34 79.3421 BCD 70% 1

54 59 1798

Konthalangi 

Venkata lakshmi

Konthalangi 

Balayya Female ST 10.06.1996 28 GNM 2018 6 1800 1399 77.72 NIL NO YES Local 15 6 58.29 79.2917 ST 70% 1

55 60 5317

Reddy 

jagadeeswari

 Reddy 

Marunaidu Female BC-D 06.05.1997 27 BSC (N) 2018 6 2700 2098 77.70 NIL NO NO Local 15 6 58.28 79.2778 BCD 70% 2

56 62 6458

VAMMI 

ANURADHA

VAMMI 

NAGABHUSAN 

RAO Female BC-B 24.04.1989 35 GNM 2011 13 1900 1451 76.37 NIL NO NO Local 12 10 57.28 79.2763 BCB 70% 1

57 63 4156 Dibba vijaya Dibba padalu Female SC 20.07.1995 29 GNM 2016 8 1900 1423 74.89 NIL NO NO Local 15 8 56.17 79.1711 SC 70% 1

58 64 3104 Dasari Dhathri Dasari Atchutarao Female BC-D 28.07.1997 27

BSC 

(N) 2019 5 2700 2165 80.19 NIL NO NO Local 14 5 60.14 79.1389 BCD 70% 3

59 65 4644 PILLALA JANAKI

PILLALA 

SURIDEMUDU Female BC-D 15.07.1999 25 GNM 2019 5 1800 1443 80.17 NIL NO NO Local 14 5 60.13 79.1250 BCD 70% 4

60 66 643

BANGARI 

KRISHNA VENI

BANGARI 

VENKATA 

RAMANA Female SC 02.06.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1396 73.47 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 55.11 79.1053 SC 70% 2

61 67 2687

SUNITHA 

BODASINGI B PYDINAIDU Female BC-D 07.06.1989 35 GNM 2015 9 1900 1421 74.79 NIL NO NO Local 14 9 56.09 79.0921 BCD 70% 5

62 70 7119 Chatla Satyavathi Chatla Rambabu Female BC-A 10.08.1994 30 GNM 2017 7 1900 1509 79.42 NIL NO NO Local 12.4 7 59.57 78.9658 BCA 70% 1

63 71 6450

GATREDDI 

SATYAVATHI G RAMANA Female EWS 21.06.1990 34 GNM 2011 13 1900 1377 72.47 NIL NO NO Local 14.6 10 54.36 78.9553 EWS 30% 2

64 72 1244

KUNAPALLI 

JYOTHI

KUNAPALLI 

RAMANA Female SC 03.07.1996 28 GNM 2018 6 1900 1493 78.58 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 58.93 78.9342 SC 70% 3

65 75 6093 Kandipalli bhavani Kandipalli ganesh Female BC-A 20.04.2000 24 GNM 2020 4 1800 1531 85.06 NIL NO NO Local 11 4 63.79 78.7917 BCA 70% 2

66 76 2277

LOCHALI SHYAM 

KUMAR

LOCHALI 

POTHURAJU Male ST 10.04.1994 30 GNM 2018 6 1900 1463 77.00 NIL NO NO Local 15 6 57.75 78.7500 ST 70% 2

The Counseling will be held to the candidates from Sl No. 61 to 115 on 23.05.2025



67 77 1235 Sangari Tarun Sangari somayya Male BC-A 15.06.1996 28 GNM 2018 6 1900 1498 78.84 NIL NO NO Local 13.6 6 59.13 78.7316 BCA 70% 3

68 78 7968

UMA DEVI 

BURJABARIKI CHUCHAI Female ST 05.04.1984 40 GNM 2010 14 1900 1359 71.53 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 53.64 78.6447 ST  70% 3

69 80 6400

Venkata Lakshmi 

Yerramsetti Appalanidu Female EWS 08.06.1988 36 GNM 2011 13 1900 1484 78.11 NIL NO NO Local 10 10 58.58 78.5789 EWS 30% 3

70 81 3107

PAPPU 

SWARNA LATHA

PAPPU 

VENKATARAMA

NA Female BC-B 15.04.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1379 72.58 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 54.43 78.4342 BCB 70% 2

71 82 3843 koneti moulika 

koneti kanaka 

durga Female BC-A 27.06.1996 28 GNM 2017 7 1900 1601 84.26 NIL NO NO Local 8.2 7 63.20 78.3974 BCA 70% 4

72 83 4454

Paradi.vijayalaksh

mi

Paradi.Gowreesa

rarao late Female BC-B 20.08.1990 34 GNM 2011 13 1900 1378 72.53 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 54.39 78.3947 BCB 70% 3

73 84 7489

DURGI 

BHARATHI 

DURGI 

NARAYANARAO Female BC-A 10.11.1991 33 GNM 2014 10 1900 1479 77.84 NIL NO NO Local 10 10 58.38 78.3816 BCA 70% 5

74 86 4820

GOWTHAMI 

VOOYAKA SRIRAMULU Female ST 04.03.1987 37 GNM 2016 8 1900 1400 73.68 NIL NO NO Local 15 8 55.26 78.2632 ST 70% 4

75 91 4181

Singampalli.Mahal

akshmi Venkatarao Female SC 01.07.1989 35 BSC (N) 2011 13 2600 1842 70.85 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 53.13 78.1346 SC 70% 4

76 92 8288

GUTTAVELLI 

ANUSHA G RAMU Female SC 03.05.1995 29 BSC (N) 2017 7 2700 2018 74.74 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 56.06 78.0556 SC 70% 5

77 94 7364

CHITTIMURI 

KAVERI RAMARAO Female SC 10.06.1998 26 BSC (N) 2019 5 2700 2124 78.67 NIL NO NO Local 14 5 59.00 78.0000 SC 70% 6

78 98 6585 Padala Suneetha 

Padala trinadha 

Rao Female EWS 01.07.1992 32 GNM 2014 10 1900 1435 75.53 NIL NO NO Local 11.2 10 56.64 77.8447 EWS 70% 1

79 102 3240

RADHA 

NIDAGANTI RAMUDU Female SC 26.06.1988 36 GNM 2010 14 1900 1412 74.32 NIL NO NO Local 12 10 55.74 77.7368 SC 70% 7

80 103 395

CHINTADA 

LAKSHMI

CHINTADA 

POLAYYA Female SC 15.06.1991 33 GNM 2012 12 1900 1486 78.21 NIL NO NO Local 9 10 58.66 77.6579 SC 70% 8

81 107 4526

KARRI 

VIJAYALAKSHMI

KARRI 

APPARAO Female BC-B 18.09.1990 34 GNM 2013 11 1900 1509 79.42 NIL NO NO Local 8 10 59.57 77.5658 BCB 70% 4

82 108 4565

Bommali Sandhya 

rani Bommali Babji Female SC 07.07.1995 29 GNM 2016 8 1900 1407 74.05 NIL NO NO Local 14 8 55.54 77.5395 SC 70% 9

83 109 5578

PAILA 

BHARATHI PAILA SANJEEVI Female SC 10.06.1989 35 GNM 2010 14 1900 1456 76.63 NIL NO NO Local 10 10 57.47 77.4737 SC 70% 10



84 119 1761

NEELI NAGA 

VENKATA 

LAKSHMI

NEELI 

TRIMURTHU 

(LATE) Female BC-B 05.02.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1322 69.58 PH OH NO NO Local 15 10 52.18 77.1842 1 56 OC PH OH Backlog APVVP

85 129 4671

Kommanapalli 

aswini 

Kommanapalli 

Ramu Female BC-B 12.05.1995 29 BSC (N) 2016 8 2700 1943 71.96 NIL NO NO local 15 8 53.97 76.9722 BCB 70% 5

86 130 5738

BANTUPALLI 

DRAKSHAYANI 

DEVI

BANTUPALLI 

RAMAKRISHNA Female BC-B 11.08.1999 25 BSC (N) 2021 3 2700 2172 80.44 NIL NO NO Local 13.6 3 60.33 76.9333 BCB 70% 6

87 147 6043 Simhadri Divya Simhadri suresh Female EWS 14.04.1989 35 BSC (N) 2011 13 2600 1818 69.92 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 52.44 76.4423 EWS 70% 2

88 173 1886

MULAGAVALASA 

BHAVANI BHASKARA RAO Female EWS 30.01.1987 37 GNM 2009 15 1900 1519 79.95 NIL NO NO Local 6 10 59.96 75.9605 EWS 70% 3

89 187 7475

DONDAPATI 

SUMA

D 

CHRISTOPHER Female BC-C 24.07.1983 41 GNM 2007 17 1200 812 67.67 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 15 10 50.75 75.7500 6 14 BCC Backlog DPH&FW

90 208 4332 Rapa keerthana 

Rapa 

krupanandam Female BC-C 20.11.1996 28 BSC (N) 2018 6 2700 1998 74.00 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 55.50 75.5000 BCC 30%

91 318 8194

Sheik Rajiya 

Begum Sheik khasim Female BC-E 11.05.1995 29 BSC (N) 2017 7 2700 1869 69.22 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 51.92 73.9167 5 69 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

92 423 7845

Hephzibah 

Nelapati N Spurgeon Raju Female BC-C 04.02.1987 37 BSC (N) 2008 16 2500 1590 63.60 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 47.70 72.7000 BCC 70%

93 514 4825

NIDADAVOLU 

UMAMAHESWA

RI

KRISHNAMURT

HY Female EWS 02.05.1980 44 GNM 2007 17 1200 839 69.92 NIL NO NO Local 9 10 52.44 71.4375 EWS 70% 4

94 565 3687

BOORADA 

SRIDEVI

BOORADA RAMI 

NAIDU Female BC-D 17.08.1984 40 GNM 2009 15 1900 1539 81.00 PH OH NO NO Local 10 60.75 70.7500 OC PH OH 30%

95 585 7426

INDALA 

BHARGAVI

INDALA 

VENKATA RAO Female EWS 23.06.1994 30 GNM 2016 8 1900 1533 80.68 NIL NO NO Local 2 8 60.51 70.5132 EWS 70% 5

96 586 4302

Puttapu Vijaya 

Bhargavi Anji Babu Female EWS 10.08.1987 37 BSC (N) 2009 15 2650 1696 64.00 NIL NO NO Local 12.5 10 48.00 70.5000 EWS 70% 6

97 622 6980

BADIREDDY SAI 

LAXMI

BADIREDDY 

MADHAVA RAO Female EWS 06.03.1999 25 BSC (N) 2021 3 2700 1875 69.44 NIL YES NO Local 15 3 52.08 70.0833 EWS 70% 7

98 681 5620

Murikipudi 

Koteswaramma M.krupadanam Female SC 10.06.1991 33 GNM 2015 9 1900 1328 69.89 PH HH NO NO Local 8.2 9 52.42 69.6211 OC PH HH 30%

99 806 6256 REDDI PUSHPA

REDDI APPALA 

NAIDU Female EWS 10.04.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1483 78.05 NIL NO NO Local 10 58.54 68.5395 EWS 70% 8

100 1138 1553 Kanigiri.john Kanigiri.jagga rao Male SC 21.06.2002 22

BSC 

(N) 2024 0 1900 1692 89.05 PH VH NO NO Local 0 66.79 66.7895 5 6 OC PH VH Backlog DPH&FW

101 1370 5372 SHAIK CHANDINI SHAIK IBRAHIM Female BC-E 04.04.1999 25 BSC (N) 2021 3 2700 1767 65.44 NIL NO NO Local 13.6 3 49.08 65.6833 5 94 BCE Backlog DPH&FW



102 1396 7160 M HEMAVATHI

MUNIVENKATAP

PA Female SC 25.03.1987 37 GNM 2011 13 1900 1407 74.05 PH VH NO NO

Non 

Local 10 55.54 65.5395 6 6 OC PH VH Backlog DPH&FW

103 1583 7856 Shaik Ameer Rafi Male BC-E 28.10.1995 29 BSC (N) 2017 7 2700 1896 70.22 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 5 7 52.67 64.6667 BCE 30% 1

104 1675 5710

KANDI 

SAYAMMA ANANDA RAO Female SC 01.07.1991 33 GNM 2014 10 1900 1376 72.42 PH VH NO NO  Local 10 54.32 64.3158 2 6 OC PH VH Backlog APVVP

105 1788 7157

PANKAJA 

NEERUGATTI MANI N Female SC 28.04.1989 35 GNM 2010 14 1900 1365 71.84 PH MI (mNO NO

Non 

Local 10 53.88 63.8816 5 86 OC PH MI Backlog DPH&FW

106 1839 7158 SASIKALA G GUNDAIAH Female SC 08.06.1991 33 BSC (N) 2013 11 2600 1861 71.58 PH MI (mNO NO

Non 

Local 10 53.68 63.6827 1 86 OC PH MI Backlog APVVP

107 2194 5252 Shaik.Maimoon Shaik.Ibrahim Female BC-E 20.01.2000 24 BSC (N) 2022 2 2700 1854 68.67 NIL NO NO Local 9 2 51.50 62.5000 6 19 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

108 2488 6944 SHAIK RESHMA

SHAIK 

KHALANDER 

BASHAA Female BC-E 01.07.2000 24 GNM 2023 1 1800 1453 80.72 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 1 60.54 61.5417 BCE 30% 2

109 2500 7083

RUBINA 

SULTHANA

MOHAMMED 

JAILABDEEN Female BC-E 21.08.1990 34 BSC (N) 2013 11 2700 1674 62.00 NIL NO NO Local 5 10 46.50 61.5000 6 44 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

110 2601 4189

SHAIK AMEER 

KHAJA AHMAD

HASAN 

AHAMMAD Male BC-E 15.07.1985 39 GNM 2012 12 1900 1221 64.26 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 3 10 48.20 61.1974 6 69 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

111 2661 466 SHAIK MASTAN

SK 

SAIDASAHEB Male BC-E 05.04.1986 38 GNM 2012 12 1900 1293 68.05 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 10 51.04 61.0395 6 94 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

112 2734 7628

SHEIK 

BASHEERBEEB

EE

SHEIK 

PEERSAHEB Female BC-E 14.05.1996 28 GNM 2019 5 1800 1341 74.50 NIL NO NO Local 5 55.88 60.8750 BCE 70% 1

113 3543 6046 SHEIK ASHIKA

SHEIK 

JALALUDDIN Female BC-E 03.11.2001 23 BSC (N) 2024 0 2700 2120 78.52 NIL NO NO Local 0 58.89 58.8889 BCE 70% 2

114 4571 211

Abdul Bashir 

Unnisha Begum

Abdul Jaffer 

Sadhik Female BC-E 09.11.2001 23

BSC 

(N) 2024 0 2700 2044 75.70 NIL NO NO Local 0 56.78 56.7778 BCE 70% 3

115 5585 5570 ANITHA K KRISHNAIAH Female BC-B 08.06.1981 43 GNM 2002 22 1200 716 59.67 PH MI  NO NO

Non 

Local 10 44.75 54.7500 OC PH MI 30%

Regional Director

Visakhapatnam
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1 1 4303 PADMA THUMMA NARSINGARAO Female BC-B 10.06.1987 37 GNM 2012 12 1900 1698 89.37 NIL NO NO Local 9 10 67.03 86.0263 2 10 BCB Backlog APVVP

2 5 5469 GANDIPALLI VIJAYA G SANKARA RAO Female SC 16.06.1988 36 GNM 2010 14 1900 1524 80.21 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 60.16 85.1579 6 27 SC Backlog DPH&FW

3 36 4310 Md Meena Kumari MD Shaik anthony Female BC-E 15.06.1994 30 BSC (N) 2015 9 2700 2079 77.00 NIL NO NO Local 14 9 57.75 80.7500 4 44 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

4 41 5205

MEDAPUREDDI 

RAMALAKSHMI

MEDAPUREDDI 

PYDIRAJU Female BC-D 12.06.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1428 75.16 PH HH NO NO Local 14 10 56.37 80.3684 6 31 OC PH HH Backlog DPH&FW

5 119 1761

NEELI NAGA 

VENKATA LAKSHMI

NEELI TRIMURTHU 

(LATE) Female BC-B 05.02.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1322 69.58 PH OH NO NO Local 15 10 52.18 77.1842 1 56 OC PH OH Backlog APVVP

6 187 7475 DONDAPATI SUMA D CHRISTOPHER Female BC-C 24.07.1983 41 GNM 2007 17 1200 812 67.67 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 15 10 50.75 75.7500 6 14 BCC Backlog DPH&FW

7 318 8194 Sheik Rajiya Begum Sheik khasim Female BC-E 11.05.1995 29 BSC (N) 2017 7 2700 1869 69.22 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 51.92 73.9167 5 69 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

8 1138 1553 Kanigiri.john Kanigiri.jagga rao Male SC 21.06.2002 22 BSC (N) 2024 0 1900 1692 89.05 PH VH NO NO Local 0 66.79 66.7895 5 6 OC PH VH Backlog DPH&FW

9 1370 5372 SHAIK CHANDINI SHAIK IBRAHIM Female BC-E 04.04.1999 25 BSC (N) 2021 3 2700 1767 65.44 NIL NO NO Local 13.6 3 49.08 65.6833 5 94 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

10 1396 7160 M HEMAVATHI MUNIVENKATAPPA Female SC 25.03.1987 37 GNM 2011 13 1900 1407 74.05 PH VH NO NO

Non 

Local 10 55.54 65.5395 6 6 OC PH VH Backlog DPH&FW

11 1675 5710 KANDI SAYAMMA ANANDA RAO Female SC 01.07.1991 33 GNM 2014 10 1900 1376 72.42 PH VH NO NO  Local 10 54.32 64.3158 2 6 OC PH VH Backlog APVVP

12 1788 7157

PANKAJA 

NEERUGATTI MANI N Female SC 28.04.1989 35 GNM 2010 14 1900 1365 71.84 PH MI (menNO NO

Non 

Local 10 53.88 63.8816 5 86 OC PH MI Backlog DPH&FW

SELECTION LIST OF STAFF NURSES RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION NO.01/2025 OF REGIONAL DIRECTOR OF MEDCICAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, ZONE-1, VISAKHAPATNAM AS ON 13-05-2025

BACKLOG 17



13 1839 7158 SASIKALA G GUNDAIAH Female SC 08.06.1991 33 BSC (N) 2013 11 2600 1861 71.58 PH MI (menNO NO

Non 

Local 10 53.68 63.6827 1 86 OC PH MI Backlog APVVP

14 2194 5252 Shaik.Maimoon Shaik.Ibrahim Female BC-E 20.01.2000 24 BSC (N) 2022 2 2700 1854 68.67 NIL NO NO Local 9 2 51.50 62.5000 6 19 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

15 2500 7083 RUBINA SULTHANA

MOHAMMED 

JAILABDEEN Female BC-E 21.08.1990 34 BSC (N) 2013 11 2700 1674 62.00 NIL NO NO Local 5 10 46.50 61.5000 6 44 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

16 2601 4189

SHAIK AMEER 

KHAJA AHMAD HASAN AHAMMAD Male BC-E 15.07.1985 39 GNM 2012 12 1900 1221 64.26 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 3 10 48.20 61.1974 6 69 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

17 2661 466 SHAIK MASTAN SK SAIDASAHEB Male BC-E 05.04.1986 38 GNM 2012 12 1900 1293 68.05 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 10 51.04 61.0395 6 94 BCE Backlog DPH&FW

1 2 6191

KONADA 

NARASAMMA Appanna Female BC-A 14.07.1988 36 GNM 2013 11 1900 1546 81.37 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 61.03 86.0263 7 11 Regular OC 30% 1

2 3 600

KALLA 

SHAKUNTHALA KALLA APPARAO Female BC-B 07.06.1991 33 GNM 2012 12 1900 1544 81.26 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 60.95 85.9474 7 13 Regular OC 30% 2

3 4 5114

Savaraparapu 

Pavani 

Savaraparapu 

gowru Female BC-B 13.07.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1542 81.16 NIL NO NO Local 14.5 10 60.87 85.3684 7 15 Regular OC 30% 3

4 6 5261 VUNDURU SANTHI

VUNDURU 

SRIRAMULU Female SC 15.07.1989 35 GNM 2010 14 1900 1516 79.79 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 59.84 84.8421 7 17 Regular OC 30% 4

5 7 6215 REDDI RAJESWARI REDDI SATHIBABU Female BC-D 12.04.1994 30 GNM 2016 8 1900 1584 83.37 NIL NO NO Local 14 8 62.53 84.5263 7 23 Regular OC 30% 5

1 8 2134 Kota Srilatha Kota.sanyasayya Female ST 01.06.1993 31 GNM 2019 5 1800 1546 85.89 NIL NO NO Local 15 5 64.42 84.4167 Regular OC 30% 6

2 9 6192

ANAPARTHI 

RAMAKRISHNA MAHALAKSHMI Female BC-B 04.04.1987 37 GNM 2013 11 1900 1503 79.11 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 59.33 84.3289 Regular OC 30% 7

3 10 7338 Killada lakshmi Mariyanna Female SC 01.12.1989 35 GNM 2011 13 1900 1499 78.89 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 59.17 84.1711 Regular OC 30% 8

4 11 6235 M Rekha Prasanthi M Chinna Gurappa Female SC 12.06.1995 29 GNM 2016 8 1900 1547 81.42 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 15 8 61.07 84.0658 Regular OC 30% 9

1 12 7472

AGATHANA 

CHINATHALLI A SIMHACHALAM Female SC 01.06.1993 31 GNM 2015 9 1900 1644 86.53 NIL NO NO Local 10 9 64.89 83.8947 Regular OC EX 30%

OC GENERAL 30% - 09 POSTS

OC-Ex 30% - 01 POST



1 31 5233 Gudivada Revathi 

D/o Gudivada 

China damudu Female BC-A 15.04.1990 34 GNM 2011 13 1900 1450 76.32 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 57.24 81.2368 Regular BCA 30% 1

2 33 7322

OSIPALLI 

PADMAVATHI OSIPALLI RAMANA Female BC-A 02.01.1994 30 GNM 2015 9 1900 1482 78.00 NIL NO NO Local 13.6 9 58.50 81.1000 Regular BCA 30% 2

1 17 7433 GODUGOTI JHANSI

GODUGOTI 

RAJESWARA RAO Female BC-B 24.07.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1480 77.89 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 58.42 83.4211 Regular BCB 30% 1

2 37 5479 ARASADA sai 

ARASADA 

raghuram Female BC-B 10.06.1993 31 GNM 2014 10 1900 1487 78.26 NIL NO NO Local 12 10 58.70 80.6974 Regular BCB 30% 2

3 40 7043 P.S. MONICA

C. SIVARAMA 

KRISHNAN Female BC-B 16.10.1992 32 BSC (N) 2013 11 2600 1921 73.88 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 55.41 80.4135 Regular BCB 30% 3

1 208 4332 Rapa keerthana Rapa krupanandam Female BC-C 20.11.1996 28 BSC (N) 2018 6 2700 1998 74.00 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 55.50 75.5000 Regular BCC 30%

1 13 3610 BHUPATHI JYOTHI

BHUPATHI GANGU 

NAIDU (LATE) Female BC-D 10.05.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1491 78.47 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 58.86 83.8553 Regular BCD 30% 1

2 14 5857

RAMANABOIENA 

ROJA RANI

RAMANABOIENA 

THIRUPATHI RAO Female BC-D 01.07.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1516 79.79 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 59.84 83.8421 Regular BCD 30% 2

3 18 1927 SIREESHA DOLA SURYA NARAYANA Female BC-D 09.07.1987 37 GNM 2010 14 1900 1475 77.63 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 58.22 83.2237 Regular BCD 30% 3

1 1583 7856 Shaik Ameer Rafi Male BC-E 28.10.1995 29 BSC (N) 2017 7 2700 1896 70.22 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 5 7 52.67 64.6667 Regular BCE 30% 1

2 2488 6944 SHAIK RESHMA

SHAIK KHALANDER 

BASHAA Female BC-E 01.07.2000 24 GNM 2023 1 1800 1453 80.72 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 1 60.54 61.5417 Regular BCE  30% 2

BC-B 30% - 03 POSTS

BC-A 30% - 02 POSTS

BC-C 30% - 01 POSTS

BC-D 30% - 03 POSTS

BC-E 30% - 02 POST

EWS 30% - 02 POST



1 30 1307

PUTTA MODA 

MANI KUMARI

PUTTA RAMANA 

PANTULU Female EWS 12.04.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1429 75.21 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 56.41 81.4079 Regular EWS 30% 1

2 71 6450

GATREDDI 

SATYAVATHI G RAMANA Female EWS 21.06.1990 34 GNM 2011 13 1900 1377 72.47 NIL NO NO Local 14.6 10 54.36 78.9553 Regular EWS 30% 2

3 80 6400

Venkata Lakshmi 

Yerramsetti Appalanidu Female EWS 08.06.1988 36 GNM 2011 13 1900 1484 78.11 NIL NO NO Local 10 10 58.58 78.5789 Regular EWS 30% 3

1 681 5620

Murikipudi 

Koteswaramma M.krupadanam Female SC 10.06.1991 33 GNM 2015 9 1900 1328 69.89 PH HH NO NO Local 8.2 9 52.42 69.6211 Regular OC PH HH 30%

1 5585 5570 ANITHA K KRISHNAIAH Female BC-B 08.06.1981 43 GNM 2002 22 1200 716 59.67 PH MI  NO NO

Non 

Local 10 44.75 54.7500 Regular OC PH MI 30%

1 565 3687 BOORADA SRIDEVI

BOORADA RAMI 

NAIDU Female BC-D 17.08.1984 40 GNM 2009 15 1900 1539 81.00 PH OH NO NO Local 10 60.75 70.7500 Regular OC PH OH 30%

1 15 3010 Madala Durgamma 

Madala Demudu ( 

Late ) Female SC 11.10.1989 35 GNM 2014 10 1900 1513 79.63 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 59.72 83.7237 Regular SC 30% 1

2 26 1940 JAKKALA UMADEVI J NAGESWARAO Female SC 20.01.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1462 76.95 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 57.71 81.7105 Regular SC 30% 2

3 29 242 BADUGU VIJAYA

BADUGU 

SURYANARAYANA Female SC 04.07.1993 31 GNM 2015 9 1900 1455 76.58 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 57.43 81.4342 Regular SC 30% 3

4 34 2844

NURUKURTHI 

NAGALAKSHMI N RAMANA Female SC 01.07.1988 36 GNM 2010 14 1900 1420 74.74 NIL NO NO

Non 

Local 15 10 56.05 81.0526 Regular SC 30% 4

5 38 7660

CHINNAMMADU 

DEVADI BABULU Female SC 10.07.1986 38 GNM 2015 9 1800 1360 75.56 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 56.67 80.6667 Regular SC 30% 5

1 16 325 P.b.lalitha rani Pothuraju Female ST 05.06.1992 32 GNM 2015 9 1900 1508 79.37 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 59.53 83.5263 Regular ST 30% 1

PH HH 30% - 01 POST

PH MI 30% - 01 POST

PH OH 30% - 01 POST

SC 30% - 05 POST

ST 30% - 01 POST



1 19 2309 Kadraka Bhargavi Kadraka somesh Female ST 04.06.1996 28 GNM 2017 7 1900 1548 81.47 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 61.11 83.1053 Regular OC 70% 1

2 20 5331

MUGADA Tulasi 

Rani Eswara rao Female BC-D 04.05.1996 28 GNM 2017 7 1900 1539 81.00 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 60.75 82.7500 Regular OC 70% 2

3 22 3149 Arika.lalitha Arika.tirupathi Female ST 02.07.1994 30 GNM 2017 7 1900 1529 80.47 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 60.36 82.3553 Regular OC 70% 3

4 24 4837 Mudedla srilakshmi Simhachalam Female BC-D 21.06.1998 26 GNM 2018 6 1800 1491 82.83 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 62.13 82.1250 Regular OC 70% 4

5 25 3905 KATHARAJU DEVI

KATHARAJU 

DEMUDU Female ST 19.06.1991 33 GNM 2012 12 1900 1439 75.74 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 56.80 81.8026 Regular OC 70% 5

6 27 4661

Sangamreddy 

Alekhya Prasada rao Female OC 31.07.1998 26 GNM 2018 6 1800 1454 80.78 NIL NO NO Local 15 6 60.58 81.5833 Regular OC 70% 6

7 28 2071 Badam geetha 

D/0 Badam 

kondala rao Female BC-D 25.06.1993 31 GNM 2014 10 1900 1433 75.42 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 56.57 81.5658 Regular OC 70% 7

8 32 755 BODDU SUNITHA

BODDU 

VENKUNAIDU Female BC-D 01.07.1991 33 GNM 2012 12 1900 1424 74.95 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 56.21 81.2105 Regular OC 70% 8

9 35 7125

Sarvasuddi 

vinaykumar 

Sarvasuddi 

appalanaidu Male BC-D 15.08.1997 27 GNM 2018 6 1900 1546 81.37 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 61.03 81.0263 Regular OC 70% 9

10 39 4653

KILARI 

CHINNAMMULU KILARI PYDITHALLI Female BC-D 18.02.1993 31 GNM 2016 8 1900 1457 76.68 NIL NO NO Local 15 8 57.51 80.5132 Regular OC 70% 10

11 42 4857 BURLE JYOTSHNA BURLE RAMBABU Female BC-D 15.07.1991 33 GNM 2014 10 1900 1427 75.11 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 56.33 80.3289 Regular OC 70% 11

12 43 7474 PAPATI PRIYA PAPATI RAJU Female BC-D 15.06.1991 33 GNM 2018 6 1800 1447 80.39 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 60.29 80.2917 Regular OC 70% 12

13 44 7347 Karri Durgadevi Karri Sattibabu Female BC-D 10.12.1993 31 BSC (N) 2015 9 2700 2026 75.04 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 56.28 80.2778 Regular OC 70% 13

14 45 1749 GOLLI ARUNA

GOLLI 

NARSIMHAMURTH

Y Female BC-D 14.06.1991 33 GNM 2015 9 1900 1422 74.84 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 56.13 80.1316 Regular OC 70% 14

15 46 5770 MUTAKA SWATHI MUTAKA APPARAO Female ST 26.11.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1458 76.74 NIL NO NO Local 12.5 10 57.55 80.0526 Regular OC 70% 15

16 47 3525 Vanapalli Madhuri V.venkatarao Female BC-B 13.08.1996 28 BSC (N) 2017 7 2700 2085 77.22 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 57.92 79.9167 Regular OC 70% 16

OC GENERAL 70% - 21 POSTS



17 48 2861

PALAKA SWARNA 

LATHA SWAMY NAIDU Female ST 03.06.1991 33 GNM 2013 11 1900 1473 77.53 NIL NO NO Local 11.6 10 58.14 79.7447 Regular OC 70% 17

18 49 4850

RETTA  VENKATA 

PADMAVATHI RETTA POLAYYA Female BC-A 25.08.1995 29 GNM 2016 8 1900 1462 76.95 NIL NO NO Local 14 8 57.71 79.7105 Regular OC 70% 18

19 51 3105

Chinthala. 

Maheswari

Chinnam 

Naidu(Late) Female BC-D 15.07.1988 36 GNM 2009 15 1900 1384 72.84 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 54.63 79.6316 Regular OC 70% 19

20 53 3995 Marigela Madhuri Marigela.yerrayya Female ST 30.06.1992 32 GNM 2015 9 1900 1409 74.16 NIL NO NO Local 15 9 55.62 79.6184 Regular OC 70% 20

21 54 4915 MAILAPALLI DEVI ARJUNA Female SC 05.08.1993 31 GNM 2014 10 1900 1407 74.05 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 55.54 79.5395 Regular OC 70% 21

1 55 7816

VENKATALAKSHMI 

YEGIREDDI KRISHNA Female BC-D 06.06.1987 37 GNM 2009 15 1900 1404 73.89 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 55.42 79.4211 Regular OC EX  70% 1

2 56 3878

Animireddi 

Yerrayyamma Yerranna Female BC-B 05.07.1987 37 GNM 2009 15 1900 1377 72.47 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 54.36 79.3553 Regular OC EX  70% 2

1 70 7119 Chatla Satyavathi Chatla Rambabu Female BC-A 10.08.1994 30 GNM 2017 7 1900 1509 79.42 NIL NO NO Local 12.4 7 59.57 78.9658 Regular BCA 70% 1

2 75 6093 Kandipalli bhavani Kandipalli ganesh Female BC-A 20.04.2000 24 GNM 2020 4 1800 1531 85.06 NIL NO NO Local 11 4 63.79 78.7917 Regular BCA 70% 2

3 77 1235 Sangari Tarun Sangari somayya Male BC-A 15.06.1996 28 GNM 2018 6 1900 1498 78.84 NIL NO NO Local 13.6 6 59.13 78.7316 Regular BCA 70% 3

4 82 3843 koneti moulika 

koneti kanaka 

durga Female BC-A 27.06.1996 28 GNM 2017 7 1900 1601 84.26 NIL NO NO Local 8.2 7 63.20 78.3974 Regular BCA 70% 4

5 84 7489 DURGI BHARATHI 

DURGI 

NARAYANARAO Female BC-A 10.11.1991 33 GNM 2014 10 1900 1479 77.84 NIL NO NO Local 10 10 58.38 78.3816 Regular BCA 70% 5

1 62 6458

VAMMI 

ANURADHA

VAMMI 

NAGABHUSAN RAO Female BC-B 24.04.1989 35 GNM 2011 13 1900 1451 76.37 NIL NO NO Local 12 10 57.28 79.2763 Regular BCB 70% 1

2 81 3107

PAPPU SWARNA 

LATHA

PAPPU 

VENKATARAMANA Female BC-B 15.04.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1379 72.58 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 54.43 78.4342 Regular BCB 70% 2

BC-A  70% - 5 POSTS

OC-Ex 70% - 2 POSTS

BC-B  70% - 6 POSTS



3 83 4454

Paradi.vijayalakshm

i

Paradi.Gowreesara

rao late Female BC-B 20.08.1990 34 GNM 2011 13 1900 1378 72.53 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 54.39 78.3947 Regular BCB 70% 3

4 107 4526

KARRI 

VIJAYALAKSHMI KARRI APPARAO Female BC-B 18.09.1990 34 GNM 2013 11 1900 1509 79.42 NIL NO NO Local 8 10 59.57 77.5658 Regular BCB 70% 4

5 129 4671

Kommanapalli 

aswini 

Kommanapalli 

Ramu Female BC-B 12.05.1995 29 BSC (N) 2016 8 2700 1943 71.96 NIL NO NO local 15 8 53.97 76.9722 Regular BCB 70% 5

6 130 5738

BANTUPALLI 

DRAKSHAYANI DEVI

BANTUPALLI 

RAMAKRISHNA Female BC-B 11.08.1999 25 BSC (N) 2021 3 2700 2172 80.44 NIL NO NO Local 13.6 3 60.33 76.9333 Regular BCB 70% 6

1 423 7845 Hephzibah Nelapati N Spurgeon Raju Female BC-C 04.02.1987 37 BSC (N) 2008 16 2500 1590 63.60 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 47.70 72.7000 Regular BCC 70%

1 57 8267 Ramalakshmi Bali Thowdu Female BC-D 01.06.1987 37 GNM 2009 15 1900 1402 73.79 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 55.34 79.3421 Regular BCD 70% 1

2 60 5317 Reddy jagadeeswari  Reddy Marunaidu Female BC-D 06.05.1997 27 BSC (N) 2018 6 2700 2098 77.70 NIL NO NO Local 15 6 58.28 79.2778 Regular BCD 70% 2

3 64 3104 Dasari Dhathri Dasari Atchutarao Female BC-D 28.07.1997 27 BSC (N) 2019 5 2700 2165 80.19 NIL NO NO Local 14 5 60.14 79.1389 Regular BCD 70% 3

4 65 4644 PILLALA JANAKI

PILLALA 

SURIDEMUDU Female BC-D 15.07.1999 25 GNM 2019 5 1800 1443 80.17 NIL NO NO Local 14 5 60.13 79.1250 Regular BCD 70% 4

5 67 2687

SUNITHA 

BODASINGI B PYDINAIDU Female BC-D 07.06.1989 35 GNM 2015 9 1900 1421 74.79 NIL NO NO Local 14 9 56.09 79.0921 Regular BCD 70% 5

1 2734 7628

SHEIK 

BASHEERBEEBEE SHEIK PEERSAHEB Female BC-E 14.05.1996 28 GNM 2019 5 1800 1341 74.50 NIL NO NO Local 5 55.88 60.8750 Regular BCE 70% 1

2 3543 6046 SHEIK ASHIKA SHEIK JALALUDDIN Female BC-E 03.11.2001 23 BSC (N) 2024 0 2700 2120 78.52 NIL NO NO Local 0 58.89 58.8889 Regular BCE 70% 2

3 4571 211

Abdul Bashir 

Unnisha Begum Abdul Jaffer Sadhik Female BC-E 09.11.2001 23 BSC (N) 2024 0 2700 2044 75.70 NIL NO NO Local 0 56.78 56.7778 Regular BCE 70% 3

BC-C  70% - 1 POST

BC-D  70% - 5 POSTS

BC-E  70% - 3 POSTS

EWS  70% - 8 POSTS



1 98 6585 Padala Suneetha 

Padala trinadha 

Rao Female EWS 01.07.1992 32 GNM 2014 10 1900 1435 75.53 NIL NO NO Local 11.2 10 56.64 77.8447 Regular EWS 70% 1

2 147 6043 Simhadri Divya Simhadri suresh Female EWS 14.04.1989 35 BSC (N) 2011 13 2600 1818 69.92 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 52.44 76.4423 Regular EWS 70% 2

3 173 1886

MULAGAVALASA 

BHAVANI BHASKARA RAO Female EWS 30.01.1987 37 GNM 2009 15 1900 1519 79.95 NIL NO NO Local 6 10 59.96 75.9605 Regular EWS 70% 3

4 514 4825

NIDADAVOLU 

UMAMAHESWARI KRISHNAMURTHY Female EWS 02.05.1980 44 GNM 2007 17 1200 839 69.92 NIL NO NO Local 9 10 52.44 71.4375 Regular EWS 70% 4

5 585 7426 INDALA BHARGAVI

INDALA VENKATA 

RAO Female EWS 23.06.1994 30 GNM 2016 8 1900 1533 80.68 NIL NO NO Local 2 8 60.51 70.5132 Regular EWS 70% 5

6 586 4302

Puttapu Vijaya 

Bhargavi Anji Babu Female EWS 10.08.1987 37 BSC (N) 2009 15 2650 1696 64.00 NIL NO NO Local 12.5 10 48.00 70.5000 Regular EWS 70% 6

7 622 6980

BADIREDDY SAI 

LAXMI

BADIREDDY 

MADHAVA RAO Female EWS 06.03.1999 25 BSC (N) 2021 3 2700 1875 69.44 NIL YES NO Local 15 3 52.08 70.0833 Regular EWS 70% 7

8 806 6256 REDDI PUSHPA

REDDI APPALA 

NAIDU Female EWS 10.04.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1483 78.05 NIL NO NO Local 10 58.54 68.5395 Regular EWS 70% 8

1 63 4156 Dibba vijaya Dibba padalu Female SC 20.07.1995 29 GNM 2016 8 1900 1423 74.89 NIL NO NO Local 15 8 56.17 79.1711 Regular SC 70% 1

2 66 643

BANGARI KRISHNA 

VENI

BANGARI VENKATA 

RAMANA Female SC 02.06.1992 32 GNM 2013 11 1900 1396 73.47 NIL NO NO Local 14 10 55.11 79.1053 Regular SC 70% 2

3 72 1244 KUNAPALLI JYOTHI

KUNAPALLI 

RAMANA Female SC 03.07.1996 28 GNM 2018 6 1900 1493 78.58 NIL NO NO Local 14 6 58.93 78.9342 Regular SC 70% 3

4 91 4181

Singampalli.Mahala

kshmi Venkatarao Female SC 01.07.1989 35 BSC (N) 2011 13 2600 1842 70.85 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 53.13 78.1346 Regular SC 70% 4

5 92 8288

GUTTAVELLI 

ANUSHA G RAMU Female SC 03.05.1995 29 BSC (N) 2017 7 2700 2018 74.74 NIL NO NO Local 15 7 56.06 78.0556 Regular SC 70% 5

6 94 7364 CHITTIMURI KAVERI RAMARAO Female SC 10.06.1998 26 BSC (N) 2019 5 2700 2124 78.67 NIL NO NO Local 14 5 59.00 78.0000 Regular SC 70% 6

7 102 3240 RADHA NIDAGANTI RAMUDU Female SC 26.06.1988 36 GNM 2010 14 1900 1412 74.32 NIL NO NO Local 12 10 55.74 77.7368 Regular SC 70% 7

8 103 395

CHINTADA 

LAKSHMI

CHINTADA 

POLAYYA Female SC 15.06.1991 33 GNM 2012 12 1900 1486 78.21 NIL NO NO Local 9 10 58.66 77.6579 Regular SC 70% 8

SC  70% -  10 POSTS



9 108 4565

Bommali Sandhya 

rani Bommali Babji Female SC 07.07.1995 29 GNM 2016 8 1900 1407 74.05 NIL NO NO Local 14 8 55.54 77.5395 Regular SC 70% 9

10 109 5578 PAILA BHARATHI PAILA SANJEEVI Female SC 10.06.1989 35 GNM 2010 14 1900 1456 76.63 NIL NO NO Local 10 10 57.47 77.4737 Regular SC 70% 10

1 59 1798

Konthalangi 

Venkata lakshmi

Konthalangi 

Balayya Female ST 10.06.1996 28 GNM 2018 6 1800 1399 77.72 NIL NO YES Local 15 6 58.29 79.2917 Regular ST 70% 1

2 76 2277

LOCHALI SHYAM 

KUMAR

LOCHALI 

POTHURAJU Male ST 10.04.1994 30 GNM 2018 6 1900 1463 77.00 NIL NO NO Local 15 6 57.75 78.7500 Regular ST 70% 2

3 78 7968

UMA DEVI 

BURJABARIKI CHUCHAI Female ST 05.04.1984 40 GNM 2010 14 1900 1359 71.53 NIL NO NO Local 15 10 53.64 78.6447 Regular ST 70% 3

4 86 4820

GOWTHAMI 

VOOYAKA SRIRAMULU Female ST 04.03.1987 37 GNM 2016 8 1900 1400 73.68 NIL NO NO Local 15 8 55.26 78.2632 Regular ST 70% 4

Regional Director

Visakhapatnam

ST  70% -  04 POSTS


